

SECTION-II-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1526-1527 OF 2013

PAWAN KR. MASTA ...Appellant
VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

***"Delay condoned.
Leave is granted in these Special Leave
Petitions filed by Pawan Kumar Masta, brother
of the deceased."***

Accordingly counsel for the appellant was required to file two spare copies of the Special Leave Petition-cum-Petition of Appeal for the record of the High Court and another for effecting service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal on unserved respondent No. 1 but the Counsel has not filed the same despite this Registry's letter dated 25.09.2013 as a result further prosecution of the appeal is withheld.

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for orders.

DATED this the 26th day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate
2. Mr. A.S. Pundir, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR