

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1528 OF 2013
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

BHARAT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties have made a
submission at Bar that no additional documents are required to
be filed on record.

It is pertinent to note that as per the directions
of the Hon'ble Court dated 24.2.2014, the matter is to be
listed for final hearing before the Vacation Bench.
to take a note and list the matter accordingly as directed.

Registry

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR